				EL507066416US
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		06-29-2000 101392148		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORD	DATION FORM CO	/ER SHEET	
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONI	<u>.Y</u>	
Submission		Conveyance Typ		
X New	51	X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	9/12°
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	e Document Frame #		U.S. Government te ONLY by U.S. Government A partmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	Clark A. Matis		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year 06/01/00
Name (line 2)			·····	
Second Party		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bruce Rogers	·····		
Name (line 2)				29/124475
Receiving P	arty		ark if additional names of re	
Name (line 1)	Wolverine World Wide,	Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	9341 Courtland Drive,	N.E.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rockford City	Michigan State/Country	49351 Zip Co	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	\ddross	or the first Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	·····			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
0673578009-050071	00000188 29.14475	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	4	
ar sonski	40.00 U			
Public burden reportie	ng for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademar Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Patents and T	of Management and Budget, Papers & Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE ded with required cover	vork Reduction Project (0651-0027), 1 ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN sheet(s) information to	Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB WIENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0672

EXPRESS MAIL

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2000 Name Intellectual Property Practice Group Address (ine 1) Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Address (ine 2) 900 Old Kent Building Address (ine 3) 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address (ine 4) Crand Rapids, MI 49503-2489 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number per per per per per per per signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Per p	FORM PTO-1619B Expluse 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (ine 3) Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Address (ine 3) 900 Old Kent Building Address (ine 3) 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address (ine 3) 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address (ine 4) Orand Rapids, MI 49503-2489 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter elifter the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Splication Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number of the patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Enter PCT application number PcT PcT Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed E Deposit Account 23 0457 <th>Correspondent Name and Address</th> <th>Area Code and Telephone Number</th> <th>516-752-2000</th>	Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	516-752-2000
Address tine a 900 Old Kent Building Address tine a 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address tine a 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address tine a Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2489 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Verter ajgend by the first named executing inventor. Port Pcr Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Pcr If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Verter ajgend by the first named executing inventor. Pcr Pcr Pcr Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Pcr Pcr Inter PCT application number Pcr Pcr Pcr Pcr Pcr Number of Properties<	Name Intellectual Propert	y Practice Group	
Address @me a) 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address @me a) Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2489 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed & Deposit Account Deposit Account It additional fees can be charged to the account. Chart of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dami June 6, 2000 <th>Address (line 1) Warner Norcross & Ju</th> <th>dd LLP</th> <th></th>	Address (line 1) Warner Norcross & Ju	dd LLP	
Address time 4 Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2489 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application number PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application Number PCT Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed I Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 23 0457 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I Statement and Signature<	Address (line 2) 900 Old Kent Buildin	g	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed S Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 23 0457 Authoriz	Address (line 3) 111 Lyon Street, N.W	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number pcT PcT Only if a U.S. Application Number pcT PcT has not been assigned. PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 23 0457 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief	Address (line 4) Grand Rapids, MI 49	503–2489	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Subing filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PcT PcT mas not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Method of Payment: Deposit Account Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number:		ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account Deposit Account Enclosed × Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 23 0457 Deposit Account Number: # 23 0457 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes × No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dani June 6, 2000	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patersigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i Patent Patent I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	for the same property). Number(s) Month Day Year PCT PCT
Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account # 23 0457 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes × No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dani June 6, 2000			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dani June 6, 2000	Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	E 23 0457
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dani June 6, 2000		-	
Signature Signature Bute	To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS,	Clark A. Matis	and	Bruce Rogers	
residing at		858 Dorset Street Charlotte, Vermont 054	145	3502 SW Jerald Ct. Portland, OR 97221	
respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR UPPER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:					
\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith				
	filed on		as Application Ser	ial No	
WHEREAS,		Wolverine Worl	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		
a corporation of the State of		Delaware	Delaware		
having a place of business at		9341 Courtland	· ·	ord, Michigan 49351 einafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous	

of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness:

Inventor 1. Monto

Date:

6-1-00

Clark A. Matis

Bruce Rogers

01621.70541 ^{526767v1}

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS,	Clark A. Matis	and	Bruce Rogers	
residing at		858 Dorset Street Charlotte, Vermont 05445		3502 SW Jerald Ct. Portland, OR 97221	
respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR UPPER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:					
\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith				
	filed on	as Ap	plication Serial No.		
WHEREAS,		Wolverine World Wid	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		
a corporation of the State of		Delaware	Delaware		
having a place of business at		9341 Courtland Drive	9341 Courtland Drive NE, Rockford, Michigan 49351 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desired		

of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

· IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness:

Inventor:

Date:

Clark A. Matis Bruce Rogers

6/1/60

01621.70541 526767v1

RECORDED: 06/06/2000